ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/22/2022 RMP22-004238 2702 SIGWALT ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022 RMP22-004239 APPROX LOC: 2757 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/22/2022 RMP22-004240 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022 RMP22-004241 2200 ALGONQUIN RD INTOXICATED SUBJECT CITATION ISSUED
5/22/2022 RMP22-004242 4710 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022 KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW SPECIAL
DR
5/22/2022 RMP22-004243 ALGON ARB TRAFFIC STOP
5/22/2022 RMP22-004244 APPROX LOC: W EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP
AVE
5/22/2022 RMP22-004245 APPROX LOC: 3640 TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
5/22/2022 RMP22-004246 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/22/2022 RMP22-004247 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022 RMP22-004248 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK
5/22/2022 RMP22-004249 ROHLWING RD / OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD ASSIST
5/22/2022 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD SPECIAL
5/22/2022 RMP22-004250 KIMBALL DR/ALGON TRAFFIC STOP
5/22/2022 RMP22-004251 2508 ALGONQUIN RD SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2022 RMP22-004252 2202 OAK LN SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/22/2022 RMP22-004253 APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY TRAFFIC STOP

5/22/2022 4722 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022 RMP22-004254 3802 DEBRA CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022 RMP22-004255 3321 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022 RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

5/23/2022 8:37:34 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022

5/22/2022
5/22/2022

5/22/2022
5/22/2022

5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022

RMP22-004256

RMP22-004257

RMP22-004258

RMP22-004259

RMP22-004260

RMP22-004261

RMP22-004262

RMP22-004263

RMP22-004264

RMP22-004265
RMP22-004266
RMP22-004267

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
4813 WEBER DR
5005 NEWPORT DR
AUTO ZONE

3301 CAMPBELL ST
2306 ROHLWING RD
2205 GEORGE ST
3900 OWL DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3940 PHEASANT DR

LAVENDER CT /
ELIZABETH PL

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
0(3501) BLK

CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

3400 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1319 GOLF RD

5102 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2200 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/23/2022 8:37:34 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022

5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022
5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

5/22/2022

RMP22-004268
RMP22-004269
RMP22-004270

RMP22-004271
RMP22-004272
RMP22-004273

RMP22-004274

RMP22-004275

RMP22-004276

RMP22-004277

RMP22-004278

RMP22-004279

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5550 ASTOR

LN

APPROX LOC:4960
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2700 SOUTHAMPTON DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

1480 GOLF RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2407 ROBIN LN
VERMONT ST/ EUCLID

AVE

APPROX LOC: 3156
ALGONQUIN RD

4726 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1160 GOLF

RD
5420 NEWPORT DR

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DOMESTIC
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DOMESTIC

SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/23/2022 8:37:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/23/2022 8:37:34 AM



