



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2022	RMP22-004238	2702 SIGWALT ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004239	APPROX LOC: 2757 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004240	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004241	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	CITATION ISSUED
5/22/2022	RMP22-004242	4710 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	SPECIAL	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004243	ALGON ARB	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004244	APPROX LOC: W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004245	APPROX LOC: 3640 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004246	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004247	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004248	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004249	ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	SPECIAL	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004250	KIMBALL DR/ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004251	2508 ALGONQUIN RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2022	RMP22-004252	2202 OAK LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004253	APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004254	3802 DEBRA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004255	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004256	RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004257	4813 WEBER DR	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004258	AUTO ZONE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004259	3301 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004260	2306 ROHLWING RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/22/2022		2205 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004261	3900 OWL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022		3940 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004262	LAVENDER CT / ELIZABETH PL	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004263	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022		0(3501) BLK CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004264	3400 WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004265	1319 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2022	RMP22-004266	5102 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/22/2022	RMP22-004267	2200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2022		APPROX LOC:5550 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022		APPROX LOC:4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004268	2700 SOUTHAMPTON DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2022	RMP22-004269	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004270	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2022		1480 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004271	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/22/2022	RMP22-004272	2407 ROBIN LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2022	RMP22-004273	VERMONT ST / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2022	RMP22-004274	APPROX LOC: 3156 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004275	4726 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2022	RMP22-004276	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004277	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004278	APPROX LOC: 1160 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2022	RMP22-004279	5420 NEWPORT DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER